
SEO ENTERPRISES LIMITED

Dated: 13108/2021
BSE Limited
Phiroze Jeej eebhoy Towers,
Dalal Street,
Mumbai - 400 001

Dear Sir

Company Code: 512589
Sub: Unaudited Financial Results for the Ouarter ended 30/06/2021

We enclose copy of the Standalone Unaudited Financial Results in Pursuance of Regulation 33 of

Securities Exchange Board of India (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulation,

2015 for the quarler ended 30d Jtne,202l. A copy of the same has already been filed in the XBRL

mode of the BSE Portal under acknowledgement nurrber - 1308202105174033.

Pursuant to SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations we hereby declare

that the Statutory Auditor of the Company, M/s. Patel Shah & Joshi, Chartered Accountants [Firm
registration No.107768W] have issued the Review Report with an unmodified opinion on the

above Financial Results.

Thanking you,

Yours faithfully,
For Sita Enterprises Limite

0tf
Ashok Tulsj

Whole Time Director

rI II- | Registered Office: 415-416, Arun Chambers, 4^ Floor, Tardeo Road, Mumbai - 400 034.
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Unaudited Standalone Financial Results for the Quartei Ended 30'6'2021 R3. in Lrth3

PARTICULARS
30-6-2021
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31-03-2021
(Audited)

30-6-2020
(Unaudited)

31-3-2021
(Audited)
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lncome
Revenus rrom Operations

lnterest and Receivables Financing income
Dividend lncome
Net gain on fair value changes
Other Operating lncome

Total Revenue

Other lncome

otal lncome

Expensea
Finance Cost
lmpairment on tinancial lnstruments
Employee Benefits Expenses
Travelling & Conveyance Expenses

Other Expenses

Listing Fees

Other Misc Expenses

Total Expenses

Prdlit Bdore Tax

t_

I 

rax Expensos

lilet Profit for the Period

I

lOther 
Comprehensive lncome

lTout comprehensir. lncome for tho Period

lpaio up equity snare capital

l(Face 
value of Rs. 1o each)

lother Equity

I

lEarnings Per share (in Rs.) Not Annuallsod

I easic

lOiluted

1017 I

o 'r, I

1316 |

I

,"orJ

23.47

1.55
0.18

3.54
0.74

6.01

17.16

2.66

14.80

14.80

300.00

0.49

0.49

10.26

,rrrl
0.35 I

@.72\l

''l*l

1.76
o.12

0.46

2.34

7,92

2.40

5.52

5.52

300.00

0.18

0.18

13.92 I

3S0

't7.82

17.42

1.O7

1.12
0.20

3.54
0.11

6.04

11.74

1.50

10.28

'10.28

300.00

0.34

0.3,1

47.03
o.44

10.62
1.42

59.51

59.51

12.6S

5.36
0.69

3.54
3.83

26.1'l

33.40

s.40

28.00

28.00

300.00

751.75

0.93

0.93

NOTES.
I The Company is engaged primarily in investment and financing activities and accordingly there are no separate reportable segments

as per lnd AS - 108 Operating Segment.

2 The impact assessment of COVID-1g panademic is a continuous evolving process, given its longevity and intensity. The company

continuous to monitor all material changes to future conditions arising due to pandemic. Management is ofthe view that there are

no reasons now to betieve that the pandemic will have any substantial impact on lhe performance of the company. Nevertheless,

the impact insight oI evolvement of pandemic in future period is uncertain and could impact the impairment allowance in luture

years.

3 Figures for the quarter ended 31 Match 2)21are the balancing flgures between the audited figures in respect of the futl financial year

and the pubtished unaudited year to date figures upto the ihird quarter of the said financial year. Previous periods figures may have

been regrouped /reclassified wherever necessary for presentation

4 The above unaudited financial results were reviewed by the Audit Committee and were taken on record at the board meeting of the

company. Other Comprehensive lncome, Finance Cost, Extraordinary and Exceptional ltems - Nil. The company is a Non-

Systemila y lmportant Non -Deposit laking Non-Banking Finance Company .egistered with Reserve Bank of lndia Acl\c! 1934.
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Place : Mumbai

Date : 13-08-2021

Whole Time Director, DIN : 00353'156

Sita Enterprises Limited






